Cortland

Boys Varsity Football

2023 - 2024

Coaches:

o Mike Barfield, Head Coach
Vince Lizama, Asst Coach
Michael Guido, Asst Coach
Peter Jackson, Asst Coach
Chris Kuretich, Asst Coach

Players (31)

NUMBER NAME

65 Quinn Woodard
32 Dante' Wilson

12 DaeSean West
80 Logan Toomey
18 Wyatt Tinker

63 Henry Reeves IV
37 Hayden Porter
10 K'Shawn Pittman
54 Anthoni Nemecek
56 Cole Meeker

23 Garrett Major

73 Connor Lynch

31 Darius Lambright
77 Luke Kesler

9 Ethan Johnson
16 Daniel Jackson
33 Logan Giriffin

14 Jaxson Gambitta
72 Kollin Rae Dye
66 Mark Darling

62 Isa Crisologo

52 Nymurey Cathcart
22 Karter Bush

8 Gage Burlingame
53 Rashaad Bryant
25 Jordan Brown

85 Connor Brown

81 Damien Blake

7 Robert Atkins

24 Triston Allen

21 Iniko Abani

GRADE
Graduated
12
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
12
Graduated
11

12

11

11
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
12
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
10

11
Graduated
12
Graduated
12

12

HEIGHT

6'1
510
6'0
6'2
510
6'1
511
5'8
511
6'6
511
6'2
6'0
510
6'0
511
511
6'3
6'1
6'0
510
5'9
5'8
5'8
510
5'8
6'1
5'8
510
5'5
511

WEIGHT

225
195
170
165
165
240
190
140
190
250
150
230
205
195
170
160
190
190
240
190
220
185
155
140
245
140
190
140
150
110
160

Athletics Director: Tiffany Beam
Assistant: Peggy Partigianoni

8 Valley View Dr
Cortland, NY, 13045
(607) 758-4115
www.cortlandschools.org

POSITION
OL/DL

TE/LB

(Captain) WR/LB/K
WR/LB
(Captain) RB/LB
OL/DL

TE

WR/DB

OL/DL

OL/DL

WR/LB

OL/DL

TE/LB

OL/DL

QB

(Captain) WR/DB
RB/LB
WR/DB/K
OL/DL

OL/DL

OL/DL

OL/DL

RB/LB

(Captain) RB/DB
OL/DL

RB/DB

TE/LB

WR/LB

WR/DB

QB/DB

WR/DB



	Cortland  Boys Varsity Football 2023 - 2024 Athletics Director: Tiffany Beam  Assistant: Peggy Partigianoni   8 Valley View Dr  Cortland, NY, 13045  (607) 758-4115  www.cortlandschools.org
	Coaches:
	Players (31)


