

Coaches:

• Mike Barfield, Head Coach

• Vince Lizama, Asst Coach

• Michael Guido, Asst Coach

• Peter Jackson, Asst Coach

• Chris Kuretich, Asst Coach

Athletics Director: Tiffany Beam Assistant: Peggy Partigianoni

8 Valley View Dr Cortland, NY, 13045 (607) 758-4115 www.cortlandschools.org

Players (31)

NUMBER	NAME	GRADE	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	POSITION
65	Quinn Woodard	Graduated	6'1	225	OL/DL
32	Dante' Wilson	12	5'10	195	TE/LB
12	DaeSean West	Graduated	6'0	170	(Captain) WR/LB/K
80	Logan Toomey	Graduated	6'2	165	WR/LB
18	Wyatt Tinker	Graduated	5'10	165	(Captain) RB/LB
63	Henry Reeves IV	12	6'1	240	OL/DL
37	Hayden Porter	Graduated	5'11	190	TE
10	K'Shawn Pittman	11	5'8	140	WR/DB
54	Anthoni Nemecek	12	5'11	190	OL/DL
56	Cole Meeker	11	6'6	250	OL/DL
23	Garrett Major	11	5'11	150	WR/LB
73	Connor Lynch	Graduated	6'2	230	OL/DL
31	Darius Lambright	Graduated	6'0	205	TE/LB
77	Luke Kesler	Graduated	5'10	195	OL/DL
9	Ethan Johnson	Graduated	6'0	170	QB
16	Daniel Jackson	Graduated	5'11	160	(Captain) WR/DB
33	Logan Griffin	12	5'11	190	RB/LB
14	Jaxson Gambitta	Graduated	6'3	190	WR/DB/K
72	Kollin Rae Dye	Graduated	6'1	240	OL/DL
66	Mark Darling	Graduated	6'0	190	OL/DL
62	Isa Crisologo	Graduated	5'10	220	OL/DL
52	Nymurey Cathcart	Graduated	5'9	185	OL/DL
22	Karter Bush	Graduated	5'8	155	RB/LB
8	Gage Burlingame	Graduated	5'8	140	(Captain) RB/DB
53	Rashaad Bryant	10	5'10	245	OL/DL
25	Jordan Brown	11	5'8	140	RB/DB
85	Connor Brown	Graduated	6'1	190	TE/LB
81	Damien Blake	12	5'8	140	WR/LB
7	Robert Atkins	Graduated	5'10	150	WR/DB
24	Triston Allen	12	5'5	110	QB/DB
21	Iniko Abani	12	5'11	160	WR/DB